
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 193

57TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2025

INTRODUCED BY

G. Andrés Romero and Brian G. Baca and Joy Garratt 

and Tanya Mirabal Moya and Raymundo Lara

 FOR THE LEGISLATIVE EDUCATION STUDY COMMITTEE

AN ACT

RELATING TO EDUCATION; PROVIDING FOR THE LEGISLATIVE EDUCATION

STUDY COMMITTEE TO STUDY ISSUES PERTAINING TO NEW MEXICO'S

PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 2-10-3 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1971,

Chapter 287, Section 3, as amended) is amended to read:

"2-10-3.  DUTIES OF THE LEGISLATIVE EDUCATION STUDY

COMMITTEE.--The legislative education study committee shall:

A.  direct the director in [his] the work [for] of

the committee;

B.  conduct a continuing study of all education in

New Mexico, the laws governing such education and the policies

and costs of [the New Mexico] New Mexico's public educational

system [provided that such studies shall not duplicate studies
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conducted by the board of educational finance nor shall such

studies, related to higher education, deal with any subject

other than the training of certified teaching personnel in

post-secondary institutions];

C.  recommend changes in laws relating to education

if any are deemed desirable and draft and present to the

legislature any legislation necessary; and

D.  make a full report of its findings and

recommendations for the consideration of each odd-year

legislative session on or before the tenth day [thereof] of

that session and may make additional reports as it deems

necessary."
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