1	HOUSE BILL 193
2	57TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2025
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	G. Andrés Romero and Brian G. Baca and Joy Garratt
5	and Tanya Mirabal Moya and Raymundo Lara
6	
7	
8	FOR THE LEGISLATIVE EDUCATION STUDY COMMITTEE
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO EDUCATION; PROVIDING FOR THE LEGISLATIVE EDUCATION
12	STUDY COMMITTEE TO STUDY ISSUES PERTAINING TO NEW MEXICO'S
13	PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	SECTION 1. Section 2-10-3 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1971,
17	Chapter 287, Section 3, as amended) is amended to read:
18	"2-10-3. DUTIES OF THE <u>LEGISLATIVE EDUCATION STUDY</u>
19	COMMITTEEThe <u>legislative education study</u> committee shall:
20	A. direct the director in [his] <u>the</u> work [for] <u>of</u>
21	the committee;
22	B. conduct a continuing study of all education in
23	New Mexico, the laws governing such education and the policies
24	and costs of [the New Mexico] <u>New Mexico's public</u> educational
25	system [provided that such studies shall not duplicate studies
	.229887.1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

1 conducted by the board of educational finance nor shall such studies, related to higher education, deal with any subject 2 3 other than the training of certified teaching personnel in 4 post-secondary institutions]; 5 recommend changes in laws relating to education C. 6 if any are deemed desirable and draft and present to the 7 legislature any legislation necessary; and 8 D. make a full report of its findings and 9 recommendations for the consideration of each odd-year 10 legislative session on or before the tenth day [thereof] of 11 that session and may make additional reports as it deems 12 necessary." 13 - 2 -14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 .229887.1

bracketed material] = delete

underscored material = new